l FO	ORM PTO~1595	7-20-1999	EK SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE . Patent and Trademark Office
			īLY	
T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
_	To the Honorable Commissioner of reasons and	Hautinaria. Acad record	and anathed original docume	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.1	Name and address of recei	iving party(ies):
7	YUNG-SHENG HUANG AND HUNG-CH	l l	Name: <u>Taiwan Semicond</u> <u>Company</u>	
Ad	dditional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	nternal Address:	115 U.S. PTO 19/349842
	X Assignment Merger Change of D. Change of D.	8	21 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial City: Hsin-Chu 2 Country: Taiwan, R.O.	Cip:
	Security Agreement Change of Months of Months of	vame		
	Execution Date: 6/22/99	A	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	5. Name and address of party to whom corr	al numbers attached? espondence 6. To	Yes X No otal no. of applications ar	nd patents involved:: 1
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	7. Т	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
			Enclosed	į
	Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE	<u> </u>	X Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit acct.
	City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZI	(Atta		19-0033 e if paying by deposit account)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the of the original document GEORGE O. SAILE	e foregoing information is		y attached copy is a true cop July 6, 1999
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
1999	DNGUYEN 00000104 190033 09349842			
	40.00 CH			

PATENT REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0802

For	x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
For	X Application or U.S. Patent
Ву	x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for	
ASSIGNOR	
YUNG - SHENG HUANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	HUNG-CHANG HSIZH ype or print name of ASSIGNOR
No.1, W69, Duen-Feng Road Address	9F, No 72-12, Alley 531, Sec. 1
Hsin-chu, Taiwan, RO.C.	kuang-Fu Rd, Hsin-Cha, Taiwan
Republic of China	Republic of China
ASSIGNEE:	
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	i.
and the successors, assigns and legal representa	tives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one	of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) intercept (%) intercept (check the following box/f foreign rig	rest for the United States and its territorial possessions what sare also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are disc	closed in the invention entitled:
·	
Method And Apparatus For Placing Tolers	stying Mark On Semiconductor Water

PATENT | REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0803

(b) U.S. patent application execute	d on
(c) U.S. application serial no	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no	issued
(also ch	neck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereo	of in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	obtained for said invention by the above application or any , thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no be made or entered into which would confi	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will lict with this assignment.
may be known and accessible to ASSIGNO	said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as R and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation o y execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives
any and all papers, instruments or affidavitapplication, said invention, and said Letter or desirable to carry out the purposes ther N WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 / We have sign	s required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said rs Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary eof. ned this
any and all papers, instruments or affidavit application, said invention and said Letter or desirable to carry out the purposes ther IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have sign	s required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said rs Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary eof. ned this (Date of signing)
any and all papers, instruments or affidavit application, said invention, and said Letter or desirable to carry out the purposes ther IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have sign	s required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said rs Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary reof.
any and all papers, instruments or affidavite application, said invention and said Letter or desirable to carry out the purposes there in WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have sign Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Su	s required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said rs Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary reof. Indeed this (Date of signing) The date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(s) Harry - chary Halch
any and all papers, instruments or affidavit application, said invention and said Letter or desirable to carry out the purposes ther IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have sign	s required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said respectively. The Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary teef. The patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary teef. The patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary teef. The patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary teef. The patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary teef. The patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary teef. The patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary teef. The patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary teef. The patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary teef. The patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary the patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary the patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary the patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary the patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary the patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary the patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary the patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary the patent and said equivalents

and which is found in

RECORDED: 07/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0804

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.